
FEEDLOT FINDER
Feedlots expressing interest in feeding Angus cattle
compiled by Shauna Hermel, editor

ALABAMA
CENTRAL AUCTION BARN 615 Boswell Rd., Eclectic, AL 36024; 256-234-1255

ARIZONA
HEIDEN LAND & CATTLE CO. PO Box 428, Buckeye, AZ 85326; 623-386-4410
MCELHANEY FEEDERS Five Rivers Cattle Feeding, 34673 E. County 9th St., 
Wellton, AZ 85356; 833-450-1889
OK CATTLE CO. PO Box 213, Maricopa, AZ 85239
PACIFIC LIVESTOCK AUCTION 5025 W. Pecos Rd., Chandler, AZ 85226; 480-
839-2938
PINAL FEEDING CO.–RED RIVER 41580 W. Hwy. 84, Stanfield, AZ 85172; 
520-424-3967
PINAL FEEDING CO.–MARICOPA 38351 W. Cowtown Rd., Maricopa, AZ 85138; 
602-252-3467
PINAL FEEDING CO.–SANTA ROSA 32975 W. Hwy. 84, Stanfield, AZ 85272; 
520-424-3244
SUAREZ BROKERAGE CO. PO Box 2787, San Luis, AZ 85349; 928-627-2067
SUAREZ STOCKYARDS 217 3rd St., Douglas, AZ 85607; 520-364-2416
WESTLAKE CATTLE GROWERS LLC PO Box 1059, Cochise, AZ 85606 

ARKANSAS
FLINT ROCK FEEDERS LTD. 146 Cedar Glade Rd., Mount Vernon, AR 72111-
9535

CALIFORNIA
3 BRAND CATTLE CO. 34377 Lerdo Hwy., Bakersfield, CA 93308; 661-399-9521
ALAMITOS CATTLE CO. PO Box 2218, El Centro, CA 92243
BUTTERSPUR CATTLE FEEDERS EAST 1450 Shank Rd., Imperial, CA 92227
BUTTERSPUR CATTLE FEEDERS WEST 352 E. Shank Rd., Imperial, CA 92227
CLAY STATION FEEDLOTS 12901 Twin Cities Rd., Herald, CA 95638; 209-748-
2304
COALINGA FEED YARD INC. 35244 Oil City Rd., Coalinga, CA 93210; 559-935-
0836
EADE FEED LOT PO Box 454, San Ardo, CA 93450; 831-382-4474
EL TORO LAND & CATTLE CO. PO Box G, Heber, CA 92249; 760-352-6312
FOSTER FEED YARD 3403 Casey Rd., Brawley, CA 92227; 760-352-4171
FOSTER FEED YARD–KEYSTONE YARD 1350 Keystone Rd., Brawley, CA 
92227; 760-352-4171
HACIENDA FEEDYARD 507 Keystone Rd., Brawley, CA 92227
HARRIS FEEDING CO. Rt. 1, Box 400, Coalinga, CA 93210; 559-884-2435
HILLVIEW CATTLE FEEDERS 12250 W. Lincoln Ave., Fresno, CA 93706; 559-246-
5050
HOLZAPFEL RANCH PO Box 1027, Willows, CA 95988; 530-934-5228
JOE WEISS 2000 Carlton St., Bakersfield, CA 93309-4702
MESQUITE CATTLE FEEDERS INC. PO Box 1025, Brawley, CA 92227; 760-344-
4718

MOIOLA BROS. CATTLE FEEDERS 1594 Gonder Rd., Brawley, CA 92227; 
760-344-1919
MOIOLA BROS. CATTLE FEEDERS–DEL CHARRO 3990 Holt Rd., Brawley, CA 
92227; 760-344-1919
PHILLIPS CATTLE CO. INC. 910 Nichols Rd., El Centro, CA 92243; 760-355-
1175
PHILLIPS CATTLE CO. INC.–TAMARACK YARD 1024 E Hwy. 98, Calexico, 
CA 92231
REATA FEEDLOT 180 Marjorie Ave., Brawley, CA 92227; 760-344-7500
RICHARD STOBER LIVESTOCK 7757 Rd. 34, Madera, CA 93636; 559-259-0007
SUNDANCE FEEDYARD INC. 7437 Bear Mountain Blvd., Bakersfield, CA 93313; 
661-831-6102
SUPERIOR CATTLE FEEDERS LLC PO Box 1828, Calipatria, CA 92233; 760-344-
7124
TRIPLE S FARMS 180 Marjorie Ave., Brawley, CA 92227; 760-344-7500

COLORADO
1256 CATTLE CO. 26795 Hwy. 34, Wray, CO 80758-9727; 970-332-5300
3 K CATTLE CO. 10942 County Rd. 59, Holyoke, CO 80734; 970-854-3480
4 M FEEDERS INC. 2955 Rd. 30, Stratton, CO 80836; 719-348-5577
A-B CATTLE CO. 962 39½ Lane, Pueblo, CO 81006; 719-948-2268
ARKANSAS VALLEY FEEDERS LLC 9122 County Rd. HH, Lamar, CO 81052; 
719-336-5466
BACA COUNTY FEEDYARD INC. 45445 U.S. Hwy. 160, Walsh, CO 81090; 719-
324-5522
BEEF CITY Box 8, McClave, CO 81057; 719-829-4851
BEST BET BEEFLOT INC. 21571 Rd. 24, Rt. 1, La Junta, CO 81050; 719-384-5011
BLEDSOE CATTLE CO. PO Box 406, Wray, CO 80758; 970-332-4955
BURLINGTON FEEDERS INC.–WEST PO Box 520, Burlington, CO 80807; 
719-346-8532
C4 LIVESTOCK 25988 U.S. Hwy. 24, Stratton, CO 80836; 719-348-5519
CATTLCO PO Box 488, Fort Morgan, CO 80701; 970-867-4977
COAKLEY CATTLE CO. 21612 County Rd. 32.2, Sterling, CO 80751
COLLINS FARMS 16990 6450 Rd., Montrose, CO 81402
CROISSANT FARMS 26442 Weld County Rd. 15, Loveland, CO 80537; 970-218-
6507
D&D FEEDLOT WEST 26819 County Rd. 67, Iliff, CO 80736; 970-522-5386
DANIELSON INC. 14651 County Rd. 80, Eaton, CO 80615; 970-834-2254
DIAMOND FEEDERS 24597 County Rd. 60.5 (Hwy. 263), Greeley, CO 80632; 
970-353-4303 
DINKLAGE FEED YARD INC. 31838 Rd. 385, Iliff, CO 80736; 970-522-8260
DINKLAGE FEED YARD INC. 13946 Morgan County Rd. 21, Fort Morgan, CO 
80701; 970-867-4977
DVORAK FEEDERS INC. 50052 Rd. W, Burlington, CO 80807

20
22

 FC
M

G
An

gu
s B

ee
f B

ul
let

in

124



FIVE RIVERS CATTLE FEEDING–COLORADO BEEF 2258 U.S. Hwy. 50, 
Lamar, CO 81052-9502; 719-582-2903
FIVE RIVERS CATTLE FEEDING–GILCREST 22777 Weld County Rd. 31, La 
Salle, CO 80645; 970-673-0108
FIVE RIVERS CATTLE FEEDING–KUNER FEEDLOT 28625 U.S. Hwy. 34, 
Kersey, CO 80644; 970-670-0986
FIVE RIVERS CATTLE FEEDING–YUMA 38002 County Rd. N, Yuma, CO 80759; 
970-464-8431
FRANK MEAKER & SON 62597 Jade Rd., Montrose, CO 81401
GREEN PLAINS CATTLE CO.–ECKLEY 12998 County Rd. 42, Eckley, CO 80727; 
970-848-5331
HARTMAN LAND & CATTLE CO. 36540 South Rd., Pueblo, CO 81006
HBF INC. 7152 County Rd. 30, Haxtun, CO 80731; 970-774-6126
HERGERT LAND & CATTLE CO. 33766 County Rd. 27, Greeley, CO 80631-9354; 
970-686-2220
HORTON FEEDLOTS CORPORATE OFFICE PO Box 517, Eaton, CO 80615; 
970-454-3000
HOWARD MILLER LAND & CATTLE CO. 25590 County Rd. 28, La Junta, CO 
81050-9613; 719-384-9564
HUNT FEEDYARD 14460 Weld County Rd. 40, Platteville, CO 80651; 970-737-
2437
J.A. TIMMERMAN CATTLE CO. 23659 Weld County Rd. 44, La Salle, CO 80645; 
970-576-9992
J.A. TIMMERMAN CATTLE–PINNEO PO Box 408, Brush, CO 80723; 970-842-
0701
J.A. TIMMERMAN CATTLE–WIGGINS 14111 CR 2, Wiggins, CO 80654; 970-
576-9992
JOHN BUOL FEEDING CO. 20200 Hwy. 385, Burlington, CO 80807; 719-346-7072
KEITH BATH FEED LOT 16134 County Rd. 23, Fort Morgan, CO 80701; 970-867-
8941
KOSMAN FEEDLOTS 16024 County Rd. 15, Fort Morgan, CO 80701
KRAFT LIVESTOCK 3200 N. Giddings Rd., Fort Collins, CO 80524; 970-218-6242
KRAMER FEEDLOT 10942 County Rd. 59, Holyoke, CO 80734; 970-854-3480
LAZY 3X RANCH 561 S Rd., Mack, CO 81525; 970-858-3888
LIND FARMS INC. 38241 County Rd. 23, Eaton, CO 80615
M&M FARMS 21490 Weld County Rd. 7, Berthoud, CO 80513; 970-532-2497
MAGNUM FEEDYARD LLC PO Box 126, Wiggins, CO 80654; 970-483-7339
MEINING CATTLE CO. LLC 19529 State Hwy. 60, Platteville, CO 80651-8706; 
970-737-2928
MIKE DANIELSON 14651 County Rd. 80, Eaton, CO 80615
MILLER CATTLE FEEDERS NORTH YARD 19700 County Rd. 96, Pierce, CO 
80650; 970-397-0677
MILLER CATTLE FEEDERS SOUTH YARD 18431 County Rd. 90, Pierce, CO 
80650; 970-397-0677
MILLER FEED LOTS INC. PO Box 237, LaSalle, CO 80645; 970-284-5556
MY WAY FEEDERS 14187 F Rd., Delta, CO 81416; 970-847-7275
OCHO VACA CATTLE CO. 50004 Weld County Rd. 31, Nunn, CO 80648; 970-897-
2245
ORDWAY FEEDYARD LLC 19424 Hwy. 96, Ordway, CO 81063; 719-267-3551
OTR FEEDLOT 49711 County Rd. 685, Crook, CO 80726; 970-886-3051
PLAINS FEEDERS INC. PO Box 476, Burlington, CO 80807-0476; 719-346-8028

PRODUCERS FEEDLOT 30130 Weld County Rd. 49, Greeley, CO 80631-2464; 
970-352-6500
RICHARD SEAWORTH 3218 E. County Rd. 70, Wellington, CO 80549-1939; 
970-568-3604
ROCKY FORD LIVESTOCK PO Box 796, Rocky Ford, CO 81067; 719-254-3378
ROSSI RANCH 748 R Rd., Mack, CO 81525-9755
SCHRAMM FEEDLOT INC. 37800 CR M, Yuma, CO 80759; 970-848-3831
SEYMOUR FEEDLOT 9508 Hillside Rd., Olathe, CO 81425
SHEA FEEDLOT LLLP 14672 F Rd., Delta, CO 81416; 970-874-9294
SMART BROS. INC. 3254 County Rd. 31, Atwood, CO 80722; 970-466-0302
SONRISE FEEDERS/HORTON FEEDLOT & RESEARCH CTR. 5100 E. County 
Rd. 70, Wellington, CO 80549; 970-568-9843
SONRISE FEEDERS/HORTON FEEDLOT INC. 15972 Weld County Rd. 51, 
LaSalle, CO 80645; 970-284-6953
STIEB BROS. INC. 22782 Rd. 55, Iliff, CO 80736
TEAGUE DIVERSIFIED INC. 15366 County Rd. O, Fort Morgan, CO 80701; 
970-867-3344
TIMMERMAN FEEDING–STERLING #1 PO Box 1826, Sterling, CO 80751; 
970-522-8668
TIMMERMAN FEEDING–STERLING #2 17107 County Rd. 39, Sterling, CO 
80751; 970-522-8668
TIMMERMAN FEEDING CORP. 38512 County Rd. 16, Fleming, CO 80728; 
970-405-0413
TIMMERMAN FEEDING CORP.–HOLYOKE 8842 County Rd. 53, Holyoke, CO 
80734
TIMMERMAN FEEDING CORP.–OTIS 45030 County Rd. 42, Otis, CO 80743
TRIPLE A FEEDERS 58650 Hwy. 40, Arapahoe, CO 80802; 719-767-5568
TRIPLE H FARMS INC. 22520 County Rd. 34, Stratton, CO 80836; 719-348-5604
TRUMAN WRIGHT 47818 County Rd. X, Walsh, CO 81090; 719-324-5729
UNGER FEEDYARD LLC 5795 County Rd. 39, Yuma, CO 80759; 970-848-2646
UNITED FEEDERS INC. PO Box 407, Rocky Ford, CO 81067; 719-254-7336
VAN CLEAVE CATTLE CO. 5237 N County Rd. 9, Fort Collins, CO 80524-9435; 
970-568-7670
WELP FARM & FEEDLOT 27037 Rd. 28, Wray, CO 80758; 970-332-5248
WERTZ FARMS 34244 Rd. LL, McClave, CO 81057
WINTER LIVESTOCK INC. 30425 E. Hwy. 50, La Junta, CO 81050; 719-384-4491

GEORGIA
CHÂTEL FARMS/CHÂTEL ANKONY GENETICS 1301 New Savannah Rd., 
Augusta, GA 30901; 706-722-2694

CHÂTEL FARMS LLC 683 Hickory Hammock Ranch Rd., Reidsville, GA 30453; 
912-557-3753; http://chatelfarms.com. See display ad on page 77.

IDAHO
AGRI BEEF CO. – BOISE VALLEY FEEDERS 2201 Ridgeway Rd., Parma, ID 
83660-6162; 208-722-8090
AGRI BEEF CO. – SNAKE RIVER CATTLE 2394 Feedlot Rd., American Falls, ID 
83211-5212; 208-226-5126
B BAR B FEEDLOT Box 685, Picabo, ID 83348
BEDKE FEEDLOT PO Box 83, Oakley, ID 83346; 208-862-3613
BOISE VALLEY FEEDERS 2201 Ridgeway Rd., Parma, ID 83660; 208-722-8090

Continued on page 126

125

An
gu

s B
ee

f B
ul

let
in

20
22

 FC
M

G



BRUNEAU CATTLE CO. PO Box 648, Bruneau, ID 83604
DIAMOND A 22079 Kent Ranch Rd., Caldwell, ID 83605
FIVE RIVERS CATTLE FEEDING – INTERSTATE FEEDERS 1710 S. 2450 E., 
Malta, ID 83342; 208-572-5071
HIGH & DRY FEEDERS 3875 S.W. 3rd Ave., New Plymouth, ID 83655-5168
INTERMOUNTAIN BEEF FEEDLOT 1440 E. 750 S., Eden, ID 83325; 208-825-
5335
KEITH SKAAR FARMS INC. 363 Lariat, Idaho Falls, ID 83404; 208-523-3110
KERNER CATTLE CO. 1730 Weiser River Rd., Weiser, ID 83672
L&M CATTLE CO. INC. 440 N. 4300 E., Rigby, ID 83442; 208-745-7506
LITTLE VALLEY LAND 31587 Thatsmari Rd., Bruneau, ID 83604; 208-845-2615
LUFKIN FEEDLOT 694 N. 3900 E., Rigby, ID 83442; 208-745-6530
MAGIC VALLEY FEEDERS INC. 4434 E. 3500 N, Murtaugh, ID 83344
SCHENK FEEDLOT 1380 S. 50 W., Oakley, ID 83346; 208-862-9219
SHOULDER THREE RANCHES INC. PO Box 218, Oakley, ID 83346
SMITH CATTLE CO.  421 N. 3200 E., Lewisville, ID 83431-5019; 208-754-4534
SPRING CREEK RANCH 3352 E. 750 N., Menan, ID 83434-5045
V.L. LIVESTOCK PO Box 490, Parma, ID 83660; 208-674-2009
VALLEY VIEW FARMS 715 S. 750 E., Burley, ID 83318; 208-654-2054
WILSON CREEK CATTLE FEEDERS 12353 Feedlot Dr., Melba, ID 83641; 208-
495-2315

ILLINOIS
GREENVILLE LIVESTOCK INC. 25815 Hugo Rd., Centralia, IL 62801; 618-532-
3095
HADLEY FARMS INC. 11987 N 1500 Ave., Cambridge, IL 61238; 309-944-0705
JIM WILLRETT FEEDYARD 19410 Willrett Rd., Malta, IL 60150; 815-825-2361
MID WEST FEEDERS–LARSON FARMS 17520 Keslanger Rd., Maple Park, IL 
60151; 815-827-3400
ROSS FARMS 9660 E. Montague, Egan, IL 61047; 815-362-3441
SHROCK FEEDLOT 28458 Hahnaman Rd., Deer Grove, IL 61243; 815-438-2200
SMITH CATTLE CO. 421 N. 3200 E., Lewisville, ID 83431; 208-754-4534
WONDER GREEN INC. c/o Art Leefers, 12490 Cascade Rd., Carlinville, IL 62626; 
217-825-8781
WONDER LAND RANCH INC. Rural Route 4, Box 207, Carlinville, IL 62626; 
217-825-8778

INDIANA
GROW FARMS & FEEDLOTS INC. PO Box 100, Rensselaer, IN 47978; 219-866-
8200

IOWA
A TO Z FEEDERS 56393 Highland Rd., Atlantic, IA 50022; 712-243-4515
ALBRIGHT FARMS 1424 240th, Lytton, IA 50561; 712-466-2582
AMANA FARMS INC. PO Box 189, Amana, IA 52203; 319-622-7557
BENTLEY EAST INC. 38038 Aspen Rd., Macedonia, IA 51549-4016; 712-486-2568
BOB BUTCHER 1855 Eagle Ave., Holstein, IA 51025-8055; 712-368-4502
BRENTON BROS. FEEDLOT PO Box 190, Dallas Center, IA 50063; 515-992-3403
BRUCE LORCH 2151 White Ave., Ocheyedan, IA 51354; 712-735-4555
C BAR D CATTLE CO. 2105 200th St., Gravity, IA 50848; 712-537-2229
CHARLES PHELPS 1509 Tormey St., Red Oak, IA 51566-1224; 712-624-8384
CHRISTENSEN FEEDLOT 4375 160th Ave., Royal, IA 51357; 712-933-5555
CLAN FARMS INC. 59433 585th St., Atlantic, IA 50022-8507

CLAUSE FEEDLOT 612 S. Vine, Jefferson, IA 50129
CODY FEEDLOT 47750 Dogwood Rd., Oakland, IA 51560
CORN BEEF FEEDLOT INC. 32576 200 St., Reinbeck, IA 50669-8096; 319-989-
2362
CWT FEED YARDS PO Box 705, Monticello, IA 52310
DAALE FARMS INC. 1716 430th St., Hawarden, IA 51023
DAN PHELPS 1535 I Ave., Red Oak, IA 51566; 712-623-3531
DAVID LORCH 2176 100th Ave., Harris, IA 51345; 712-735-6800
DERNER’S OF MILFORD INC. 2351 213 Ave., Milford, IA 51351; 712-338-2408
DJ T&T FARMS 1470 Quince Ave., Prescott, IA 50859-8014; 641-335-2505
E.R. PETERSON & SONS 2070 510th St., Albert City, IA 50510; 712-843-5755
EAST FORK LAND & CATTLE 1776 570th Ave., Armstrong, IA 50514; 712-864-
3489
FAIRVIEW FARMS 1409 230th Ave., Corwith, IA 50430; 515-583-2330
FARMERS COOP FEEDLOT PO Box 128, Sheldon, IA 51201; 712-324-4821
FLYING A CATTLE CO. 1351 210th St., Red Oak, IA 51566; 712-623-5131
GRAND RIVER FEEDERS 12011 205th St., Grand River, IA 50108
GREGORY FEEDLOTS INC. 1164 305 Ave., Tabor, IA 51653-5029; 712-625-2311
HAMANN FEEDLOTS 2308 Safford Ave., Correctionville, IA 51016; 712-373-5507
HARRIS & DIANNA HAYWOOD FARMS 27295 Y Ave., Eldora, IA 50627; 
641-858-3077
HARTBECKE CATTLE CO. 7557 Hartbecke Rd., Epworth, IA 52045; 563-235-3425
HILLTOP FEEDLOT 5039 Jefferson Ave., Alton, IA 51003
JANSMA CATTLE CO. PO Box 428, Rock Rapids, IA 51246
JEN MAR CATTLE CO. 3260 150th Ave., Everly, IA 51338-7501
KUHN FARMS INC. 2177 Jasper Ave., Moville, IA 51039
LAURITSEN CATTLE CO. 3015 Hwy. 71, Exira, IA 50076; 712-249-4896
LOES BACKGROUNDING YARD 4185 County Rd. D-61, Cascade, IA 52033; 
563-852-5242
LOREN SCHNEPF 39367 150th St., LeMars, IA 51031-8591; 712-786-2904
LORIMOR FARMING CORP. 3485 170th St., Farragut, IA 51639-5003; 712-370-
6284
MENEFEE FEEDLOT 2029 190th Rd., Guthrie Center, IA 50115; 641-747-3416
MIDWEST FARMER’S COOPERATIVE PO Box 128, Sheldon, IA 51201-0128; 
712-324-2548
MOGLER STOCK FARM 2303 170th St., Alvord, IA 51230; 712-478-4434
MORAN BEEF INC. 25843 Old Lincoln Hwy., Honey Creek, IA 51542-4241; 712-
545-3512
NILAN FEEDLOT 38909 Hwy. 6, Oakland, IA 51560-4303; 402-740-2269
OLSON 2830 270th St., Dickens, IA 51333-7000; 712-853-6460
ONKEN FEEDLOTS 24568 140th St., Carroll, IA 51401-8815; 712-822-5224
PITHAN FEEDLOT INC. 3889 220th St., Anthon, IA 51004; 712-373-5759
POVERTY ACRES FEEDLOT INC. 4361 460th St., Granville, IA 51022-8033; 
712-727-3272
PREMIUM BEEF FEEDLOT 30867 F Ave., Radcliffe, IA 50230; 515-893-2201
RIVERVIEW LIVESTOCK 3589 Addison Ave., Riceville, IA 50466
ROCK RIVER FEEDERS 3431 Fig Ave., Rock Valley, IA 51247; 712-722-3139
RUS FEEDLOT 3283 Dogwood, Rock Valley, IA 51247; 712-476-2277
RYAN FARMS INC. 3404 285th St., Cresco, IA 52136
S&B FEEDYARD 35714 Aspen Rd., Macedonia, IA 51549-4038; 712-486-2494

feedlot finder continued from page 125

20
22

 FC
M

G
An

gu
s B

ee
f B

ul
let

in

126



SCHOMERS BROS. CATTLE 1541 Rd. M-16, Earling, IA 51530; 712-747-9271
SEBBY FARM CO. 1788 200th St., Clarion, IA 50525
SILVER CREEK FEEDERS INC. 32665 Beechnut Rd., Treynor, IA 51575-7353; 
712-487-3749
SIOUX FEED CONFINEMENT INC. PO Box 138, Sioux Center, IA 51250-0138; 
712-722-0711
SPRING VALLEY CATTLE CO. 720 Elm St., Moorhead, IA 51558; 712-886-5424
TRI-COUNTY STEER CARCASS FURTURITY 53020 Hitchcock Ave., Lewis, IA 
51544; 712-769-2600
VALLEY VIEW FEEDLOTS INC. PO Box 72, Hawarden, IA 51023; 712-552-2110
VAN METER FEEDYARD 2197 Chestnut Rd., Guthrie Center, IA 50115; 641-747-
3228
WILSON FARMS 4254 140th St., Clinton, IA 52732-8731; 563-682-7594
ZYLSTRA FEEDLOT 5123 210th St., Ashton, IA 51232

KANSAS
2K FEEDERS LLC 12851 N.W. Shumway Rd., Burns, KS 66840; 620-752-3838
ASHLAND FEEDERS LLC 2590 County Rd. L, Ashland, KS 67831-3108; 620-635-
2213
BAR W CATTLE LLC 19714 Rd. R, Kismet, KS 67859; 620-563-9425
BARTON COUNTY FEEDERS INC. 1164 S.E. 40 Rd., Ellinwood, KS 67526-9276; 
620-564-2200
BEEF BELT LLC 1350 E. Rd. 70, Scott City, KS 67871; 620-872-3059
BEEFLAND 12500 S. Beefland Rd., Garden City, KS 67846-8906; 620-275-2030
BOOT HILL FEEDERS INC. 20041 S.W. C Rd., Jetmore, KS 67854-5518; 620-227-
8195
BROOKOVER CATTLE CO. OF SCOTT CITY LLC 4000 E. Rd. 200, Scott City, 
KS 67871; 620-872-5817
BROOKOVER FEED YARD PO Box 917, Garden City, KS 67846-0917; 620-276-
6662
BROOKOVER RANCH FEED YARD PO Box 917, Garden City, KS 67846-0917; 
620-275-0125
C.J. FEEDERS INC. 11751 Hwy. 400, Dodge City, KS 67801; 620-227-3640
CADILLAC FEEDERS LLC 660 S. Willow Rd., Scott City, KS 67871; 620-872-3010
CALLICRATE CATTLE CO. PO Box 748, Saint Francis, KS 67756; 785-322-3344
CARGILL CATTLE FEEDERS PO Box 2519, Wichita, KS 67201-2519
CARPENTER CATTLE 2257 County Rd. 2, Brewster, KS 67732
CATTLE EMPIRE LLC  PO Box 235, Satanta, KS 67870; 620-649-2235
CENTERFIRE FEEDYARD 10925 S. Rd. P, Ulysses, KS 67880; 620-356-2010
CENTURY FEEDERS INC. 6845 Rd. 17, Goodland, KS 67735
CHARLES HASLOUER 1268 KS-4, Hope, KS 67451; 785-366-7187
CIMARRON CROSSING FEEDERS LLC PO Box 349, Cimarron, KS 67835; 
620-855-3162
CIRCLE K FARMS 1909 Lincoln, Great Bend, KS 67530
CLARK COUNTY FEEDERS LLC 461 County Rd. I, Minneola, KS 67865; 620-885-
4251
COAKE FARMS FEEDERS LLC PO Box 507, Dodge City, KS 67801; 620-227-2673
COW CAMP FEED YARD PO Box 103, Ramona, KS 67475-0103; 785-965-2228
CRANSTON CATTLE CO INC. PO Box 461, Colby, KS 67701-0461; 785-462-8885
CSA CATTLE CO. LLC RR 1, Box 12, Leoti, KS 67861-9760
CUTLER CATTLE 5010 Big Valley Dr., Scott City, KS 67871; 620-872-7102

DAVID RANCH PO Box 305, Lenora, KS 67645-0305; 785-567-4885
DECATUR COUNTY BEEF 2361 Hwy. 83, Oberlin, KS 67749-9405; 888-675-2212
DESERET CATTLE FEEDERS 521 50th Rd., Satanta, KS 67870; 620-275-6181
DIAMOND O FEEDERS Rt. 1, Box 67, Jetmore, KS 67854; 620-357-6143
DIRKS CATTLE CO 18005 3 Rd., Ingalls, KS 67853
DM&M FEEDYARD PO Box 668, Cimarron, KS 67835-0668; 620-855-3934
DODGE CITY FEEDERS LLC 11430 Lariat Rd., Dodge City, KS 67801; 620-227-
9700
DOLL LAND & CATTLE INC. 5355 N. Doll Rd., Ingalls, KS 67853
DOORNBOS FARMS LLC 2941 S. Hwy. 83, Scott City, KS 67871-5007; 620-872-
5150
DOUBLE B&S CATTLE CO. LLC 10320 Wrangler Rd., Fowler, KS 67844; 620-885-
4558
DUDREY CATTLE CO. PO Box 65, St. John, KS 67576
EMPIRE CALF RANCH LLC 1174 Empire Circle, Satanta, KS 67870
FAIRLEIGH FEED YARD PO Box 560, Scott City, KS 67871; 620-872-2111
FINNEY COUNTY FEEDYARD LLC P.O. Box 479, Garden City, KS 67846; 620-
275-7163
FIVE RIVERS CATTLE FEEDERS LLC–GRANT COUNTY PO Box 1087, 
Ulysses, KS 67880; 620-356-4466 
FORD COUNTY FEED YARD INC. 12466 U.S. Hwy. 400, Ford, KS 67842-9420; 
620-369-2252
FOWLER FEEDERS LLC 5113 23rd Rd., Fowler, KS 67844; 620-646-5269
FRIONA CATTLE FEEDERS NORTH #1 922 90th Rd., Sublette, KS 67877; 
620-649-3700
FRIONA CATTLE FEEDERS NORTH #2 1174 Empire Circle, Satanta, KS 67870; 
620-649-3700
GOLDEN BELT FEEDERS PO Box 307, Saint John, KS 67576-0307; 620-549-3241
GOLDEN BELT FEEDERS INC.–ALDEN PO Box 307, Saint John, KS 67576-0307
GOLDEN BELT FEEDERS INC.–SAINT JOHN PO Box 307, Saint John, KS 
67576-0307; 620-549-3241
GRANT COUNTY FEEDERS 7597 W. Rd. 17, PO Box 1087, Ulysses, KS 67880
GRAY COUNTY FEED YARD 23405 KS-23, Cimarron, KS 67835; 620-855-3486
GREAT BEND FEEDING 355 N.W. 30th Ave., Great Bend, KS 67530; 620-792-
2508
GREEN PLAINS CATTLE CO. LLC Corporate Headquarters, 921 Lareu St., Suite 
A, Garden City, KS 67846; 620-260-2111
GREEN PLAINS CATTLE CO.–KISMET 19016 Rd. I, Kismet, KS 67859; 620-624-
2255
GREEN PLAINS CATTLE CO.–LEOTI 857 N. Hwy. 25, Leoti, KS 67861; 620-375-
6296
GREEN PLAINS CATTLE CO.–SUBLETTE 1291 Old Santa Fe Dr., Sublette, KS 
67877; 620-675-2244
HARKNESS CATTLE & LAND INC. 1203 Santa Fe St., Scott City, KS 67871-
1363; 620-872-5627
HERBERT ENTZ FEEDLOT 10503 S.E. 84th, Whitewater, KS 67154; 316-799-2289
HERITAGE FEEDERS LLC 1506 Rd. 30, Sublette, KS 67877; 620-275-4195
HIGH CHOICE FEEDERS LLC I  553 W Rd. 40, Scott City, KS 67871; 620-872-
7271

Continued on page 128

127

An
gu

s B
ee

f B
ul

let
in

20
22

 FC
M

G



HIGH CHOICE FEEDERS II 7721 W Hwy. 96, Scott City, KS 67871; 620-872-5377
HOWELL COUNTRY FEEDERS 10256 U.S. Hwy. 50, Dodge City, KS 67801; 
620-227-6612
HOXIE FEEDYARD PO Box 65, Hoxie, KS 67740; 785-386-4519
HRC FEED YARDS LLC PO Box 224, Scott City, KS 67871; 620-872-5328
HUGHES LAND & LIVESTOCK INC. 940 S. Hereford Rd., Scott City, KS 67871
HY-PLAINS FEEDYARD LLC PO Box 356, Montezuma, KS 67867; 620-846-2226
INGALLS FEED YARD 10505 U.S. Hwy. 50, Ingalls, KS 67853; 620-335-5174
IRSIK & DOLL CO. PO Box 847, Cimarron, KS 67835; 620-855-3111
IRSIK & DOLL FEED YARD 8220 E. Hwy. 50, Garden City, KS 67846-9071; 
620-275-7131
J.O. CATTLE CO. INC. PO Box 7, Holcomb, KS 67851; 620-277-2358
JERRY GOETZ & SONS 13563 S. Rd. 45 E., Park, KS 67751
JEWELL COUNTY FEEDERS LLC 1026 Q Rd., Mankato, KS 66956; 785-647-5565
JOHNSON GROWERS 548 S. Rd. I, Johnson, KS 67855; 620-492-4101
KAN SUN CATTLE LLC 1129 N. County Rd. 3, Leoti, KS 67861; 620-375-2282
KAN-TEX FEEDERS INC. 10925 S. Rd. P, Ulysses, KS 67880
KANSAS FEEDYARD PO Box 528, Scott City, KS 67871; 620-872-2660
KEARNY COUNTY FEEDERS LLC PO Box 109, Lakin, KS 67860; 620-355-6630
KEATING FEEDLOT INC. 2519 Bobcat Lane, Frankfort, KS 66427
KINSLEY FEEDERS PO Box 156, Kinsley, KS 67547; 620-659-2111
KNIGHT FEEDLOT INC. 1768 Ave. J, Lyons, KS 67554-8805; 620-257-5106
LANE COUNTY FEEDERS 16 W. Rd. 230, Dighton, KS 67839-5050; 620-397-5341
LARIAT FEEDERS LLC PO Box 115, Dodge City, KS 67801; 620-225-4128
LEHMANN FARMS INC. 12051 220 Rd., Gaylord, KS 67638
LIMESTONE FEEDERS LLC PO Box 465, Beloit, KS 67420; 402-746-4438
LINDSEY CREEK FEEDERS 1444 Mulberry Rd., Minneapolis, KS 67467; 785-392-
2184 
MANN’S ATP INC. 7865 N.W. 80th St., Potwin, KS 67123; 620-752-3225
MEADE COUNTY FEEDERS LLC 10096 18 Rd., Meade, KS 67869; 620-873-2252
MEYER LAND & CATTLE CO. PO Box 305, Sylvan Grove, KS 67481; 785-526-7403
MIDWEST FEEDERS INC. 05013 13 Rd., Ingalls, KS 67853; 620-335-5790
MILLER FEEDLOT INC. PO Box 19280, Wamego, KS 66547; 785-456-8285
MULL FARMS & FEEDING–HAVILAND 23495 49th Ave., Haviland, KS 67059; 
620-862-5631
MULL FARMS & FEEDING INC.–PAWNEE ROCK Rt. 1, Box 74, Pawnee Rock, 
KS 67567; 620-982-4671
NA TIMMERMAN FEEDING CORP. 1762 U.S. Hwy. 83, Colby, KS 67701-9305; 
785-462-3947 
NELSON FARMS INC. 1271 W. Fox Rd., Long Island, KS 67647; 785-854-7611
NEOSHO VALLEY FEEDERS LLC 26059 Victory Rd., Parsons, KS 67357; 620-
421-5418
NEXTGEN CATTLE FEEDING AT RIVER BEND 649 Rd. BB, Hugoton, KS 67951; 
620-356-4100 
O’BRIEN CATTLE CO. INC. 724 Cavalry Rd., Hepler, KS 66746; 620-724-0980
OX TOWN LLC 1580 Ox Town Dr., Tribune, KS 67879; 620-376-4985
PAWNEE VALLEY FEED YARD PO Box 116, Hanston, KS 67849-0116; 620-525-
6271
PEDDICORD LAND & CATTLE CO. INC. 5615 Peddicord Rd., Wamego, KS 
66547; 785-456-8132

PENNER CATTLE INC. 6706 13 Rd., Ingalls, KS 67853; 620-335-5190
PERRIER FEED YARD 10550 Whirlwind Rd., Dodge City, KS 67801-2760; 620-
225-4555
PIKE FEEDERS INC. HCR 1, Box 120, Minneola, KS 67865; 620-885-4452
PIONEER FEEDYARD 1021 CR CC, Oakley, KS 67748; 785-672-3257
PLUNKETT FEEDLOT PO Box 1025, Syracuse, KS 67878-1025
POKY FEEDERS INC. 600 E. Rd. 30, Scott City, KS 67871; 620-872-5834
PRATT FEEDERS LLC PO Box 945, Pratt, KS 67124-0945; 620-672-6448
PREMIUM FEEDERS INC. PO Box 230, Scandia, KS 66966; 785-335-2221
PRIME FEEDERS LLC 4652 N Rd. L, Johnson, KS 67855; 620-492-6674
R&L FEEDERS PO Box 146, Osborne, KS 67473-0146; 785-346-5995
RANGER FEEDERS II LLC 144 S. Ogallalah Rd., Dighton, KS 67839-0880; 620-
397-5600
REEVE CATTLE CO. INC. PO Box 1036, Garden City, KS 67846-1036; 620-275-0234
REX STANLEY FEED YARD INC. 10763 106 Rd., Dodge City, KS 67801; 620-225-
5518
ROCKING HEIFER LLC 439 E. Rd. 4, Ulysses, KS 67880; 620-356-5349
ROYAL BEEF 11060 N Falcon Rd, Scott City, KS 67871-6037; 620-872-5371
RUFF FARMS & FEEDYARD Rt. 1, Box H7B, Hanston, KS 67849-9775; 620-623-
2990
SAGEBRUSH FEEDERS INC. 10505 N Rd., Ingalls, KS 67853; 620-335-5138
SELLERS FEEDLOT 1346 Ave. N, Lyons, KS 67554; 620-257-5144

SHAW FEEDYARD INC. William Shaw, PO Box 
655, 2428 CR 15, Ashland, KS 67831; 620-635-

2670; shaw@ucom.net; www.shawfeedyardinc.com/. Single-time lot capacity: 
7,500 head; minimum pen size: 20; preferred pen size: 75. Services offered: Buy 
cattle outright, partner on retained ownership, custom-feed, financing services, 
sorting cattle. Work with Angus alliances: U.S. Premium Beef. Purchase calves by 
private treaty. Provide risk management: futures and options. Sell fed cattle to: 
Cargill Meat Solutions (Excel), Creekstone, JBS USA (Swift), National Beef, Tyson 
Foods and U.S. Premium Beef. We are a small yard that can provide big yard 
amenities. Located in Southwest Kansas within 50 miles of multiple packers. We 
have an experienced crew that takes ownership of your cattle. Hands-on 
management involved in day-to-day operations. Consulting nutritionist and 
veterinary services with Ashland Veterinary Center. We feed many high-quality 
cattle to meet grid specifications and sort cattle to maximize genetic potential at 
harvest.

SMITH BROS. PO Box 1350, Elkhart, KS 67950
STAMPEDE FEEDERS 5503 E. Rd. 210, Scott City, KS 67871-4055; 620-872-0800
STEPHENS FARMS INC. 1551 County Rd. 32, Menlo, KS 67753; 785-855-2333
SUBLETTE FEEDERS PO Box 917, Sublette, KS 67877; 620-668-5501
SUMNER FARMS INC. 2143 Rd. W14, Norcatur, KS 67653; 785-693-4451
SUNBELT FEED YARD PO Box 38, Hugoton, KS 67951; 620-544-4379
SYRACUSE FEED YARD (CACTUS FEEDERS) PO Box 1226, Syracuse, KS 
67878; 620-384-7431
THORNTON CATTLE CO. 1355 WW Rd., Copeland, KS 67837; 620-668-5481
TIFFANY CATTLE CO. INC. 1333 S. 2500 Rd., Herington, KS 67449-5021; 785-
258-3721
TIFFANY CATTLE WEST 758 Pioneer Rd., Marquette, KS 67464; 785-546-2216

feedlot finder continued from page 127

20
22

 FC
M

G
An

gu
s B

ee
f B

ul
let

in

128



TRIANGLE H INC.–DEERFIELD 2443 Rd. 160, Holcomb, KS 67851; 620-276-4004
TRIANGLE H INC.–PLYMELL 1955 W. Plymell Rd., Garden City, KS 67846; 
620-276-4004
TRINITY FEED YARD LLC 1805 W. Annie Scheer Rd., Garden City, KS 67846-
1722; 620-275-4191 
TRIPLE H FEEDERS LLC 24052 140 Rd., Lebanon, KS 66952-5586; 785-389-1451
TURON FEED YARD Box 248, Turon, KS 67583; 620-497-6421
ULYSSES FEEDYARD 1765 E. Rd. 21, Ulysses, KS 67880; 620-356-1750
VALLEY FEEDS INC. PO Box 38, Long Island, KS 67647-0038; 785-854-7867
WARD FEED YARD–NORTH 1190 100th Ave., Larned, KS 67550; 620-285-2183
WARD FEED YARD–SOUTH 1130 I Rd., Larned, KS 67550; 620-285-2183
WHITHAM FARMS FEEDYARD LP 462 N. County Rd. 5, Leoti, KS 67861; 
620-375-4684
WIECHMAN FEEDYARD LP 4030 N Hwy. 83, Scott City, KS 67871; 620-872-2945
WILROADS FEED YARD 11449 Lariat Way, Dodge City, KS 67801; 620-225-3960
WINDMILL RANCH 7800 NW Tawakoni Rd., Potwin, KS 67123
WINIFRED FEEDLOT 1731 18th Rd., Frankfort, KS 66427; 785-799-3725
WINNER CIRCLE FEEDYARD 11995 Quaker Rd., Dodge City, KS 67801; 620-227-
3308
WINNER CIRCLE FEEDYARD PO Box 847, Syracuse, KS 67878; 620-384-5711
ZIMM’S FEEDLOT 1650 Ave. R, Sterling, KS 67579-0267; 620-278-2862

MARYLAND
POOLDALE FARMS 4700 Cherry Tree Ln, Sykesville, MD 21784

MINNESOTA
BERNLOEHR FEED YARDS 13343 County Rd. 10, Hanska, MN 56041
CARL ANDERSON FEEDLOT PO Box 142, Springfield, MN 56087; 507-227-8876
CRAIG LICHTSINN FEEDLOT PO Box 54, Wheaton, MN 56296-0054
DE LANGHE FEEDLOT 2281 County Rd. 7, Marshall, MN 56258; 507-532-6765
GILLAND FEEDLOT INC. 41762 215th St., Morgan, MN 56266-1149
HENRY PEINE 24150 Joan Ave., Hampton, MN 55031; 507-263-2765
JIRAVA FARM & FEEDLOT 18905 360th St., Ogema, MN 56569-9678; 218-983-
3428
KERKHOFF CATTLE CO. INC. 38267 280th St., Redwood Falls, MN 56283; 
507-249-3956
KNUTSON FARMS & FEEDLOT 1897 101st St., PO Box 99, Magnolia, MN 56158
NEUSCH FARMS 2158 20th St., Fairmont, MN 56031; 507-238-2878
NIENOW ACRES LLC 58525 142nd St., Mapleton, MN 56065; 507-524-3360
PHIL SWEETMAN 2135 State Hwy. 30, Currie, MN 56123
RUSSELL GOLLMER 2034 220th Ave., Marshall, MN 56258; 507-865-4617
TOM ANDERSON 34727 210th St., Springfield, MN 56087; 507-723-6658

MISSOURI
BLUESTEM CATTLE CO. Rt. 4, Box 47, Grant City, MO 64456
BOCK FARMS RR 1, Box 176, Appleton City, MO 64724
CIRCLE A FEEDERS LLC 1354 Private Rd. 1277, Huntsville, MO 65259-2127; 
660-833-9444
FRANK RANCH 14695 W. 160th St., Hatfield, MO 64458; 660-845-2108
HAMPTON FEED LOT INC. 23551 Hwy. 11, Triplett, MO 65286; 660-634-2216
MAHNKEN & SONS FEEDLOT 1154 W. Railroad St., Corder, MO 64021; 660-
238-6532
MANKEN CATTLE CO. 31367 Hwy. 129, Salisbury, MO 65281; 660-388-5552

OSBORN FARMS 16500 St. Rt. E, Savannah, MO 64485-2150
PERFORMANCE BLENDERS PO Box 200, Gordonville, MO 63752-0200; 573-204-
1227
VALLEY FARM FEEDLOT PO Box 51, Mendon, MO 64660; 660-856-3619

MONTANA
AISENBREY FARM & FEEDLOT 26 Aisenbrey Loop, Bridger, MT 59014; 406-
664-3204
BOLD RANCH AND FEEDLOT PO Box 24, Winifred, MT 59522; 406-462-5522
CENTANA FEEDERS LLC 460 Mont Aqua Rd., Joliet, MT 59041; 406-962-3004
CROSS FOUR RANCH PO Box 70, Miles City, MT 59301; 406-232-4527
GREEN GIANT FEEDLOT PO Box 309, Stanford, MT 59479-0309
MILLER FEEDYARD PO Box 68, Fallon, MT 59326; 406-486-5664
NORTH MONTANA FEEDERS INC. 4841 Hwy. 89, Choteau, MT 59422; 406-
466-2971
OKRAGLY CATTLE CO. INC. Box 371, Billings, MT 59103
SOLARIS FEEDERS LLC 145 Signal Butte Rd., Miles City, MT 59301-9247; 406-
234-0200
SPENCER FARMS Rt. 1, Box 1046, Fromberg, MT 59029; 406-668-7533
T-BONE FEEDERS PO Box 97, Shepherd, MT 59079
WAYNE EDGAR FEEDLOT Rt. 1, Box 1156, Hardin, MT 59034; 406-679-2097
WESCHENFELDER FEEDLOT INC. 10626 C A Rd., Shepherd, MT 59079; 406-
373-5741

NEBRASKA
37 CATTLE FEEDERS 11138 740th Rd., Holdredge, NE 68949; 308-995-4737
37 LAND & CATTLE CO. INC. 11138 740 Rd., Holdrege, NE 68949-4028; 308-
995-8417
ADAMS LAND & CATTLE (NE 21 & 70 LOC) PO Box 485, Broken Bow, NE 
68822; 308-872-6494
ADEN CATTLE CO. 76669 Rd. 413, Gothenburg, NE 69138-3475; 308-537-7430
AKEY RANCH & FEEDLOT 31252 Rd. 703, Haigler, NE 69030-4512
ALEXANDER CATTLE & FARMS 57555 841½ Rd., Pilger, NE 68768; 402-649-
0080
B&B CATTLE CO. INC. 11175 739 Rd., Holdrege, NE 68949-4030; 308-995-4821
BANCROFT CUSTOM FEEDERS LLC 2433 Hwy. 51, Bancroft, NE 68004
BAR K CATTLE LLC 1931 I Rd., West Point, NE 68788-3559; 402-372-3662
BARTOS ANGUS 51177 886 Rd., Verdigre, NE 68783
BEJOT FEED LOTS PO Box 106, Ainsworth, NE 69210; 402-387-2236
BELLAR CATTLE CO. PO Box 734, Wisner, NE 68791; 402-380-3710
BELLAR FEEDLOTS INC.–EAST AND NORTH PO Box 649, Wisner, NE 68791; 
402-529-3572
BELLER CORP. 43721 460 St., Lindsay, NE 68644-6121; 402-428-2485
BELLER FEEDLOT 46927 State Hwy. 91, Lindsay, NE 68644-5025; 402-428-3658
BORDERLINE CATTLE CO. 10740 Hwy. 71, Scottsbluff, NE 69363-1816
BOSSEN LIVESTOCK CO. PO Box 185, Arcadia, NE 68815; 308-789-6300
BRACHT FEEDYARDS INC. 824 E. Washington St., West Point, NE 68788-1320; 
402-372-3649
BRENNAN FARMS & LIVESTOCK PO Box 176, Overton, NE 68863; 308-987-
2213
BRIGGS FEED YARD 3044 Alvo Rd., Seward, NE 68434-4526; 402-643-2303

Continued on page 130

129

An
gu

s B
ee

f B
ul

let
in

20
22

 FC
M

G



BROMM CATTLE CO INC. 1920 County Rd. C, Craig, NE 68019-5058; 402-377-
2823
BRUNS FEEDLOT LLC 11721  I  Ave., Pender, NE 68047; 402-385-3650
BUNKER HILL CATTLE CO. 858 Eagle Rd., Saint Paul, NE 68873-6916; 308-687-
6484
BURWELL FEEDERS LLC 82965 State Hwy. 11, Burwell, NE 68823-5232; 308-
346-4117
CATTLE JUNCTION 1002 E. Mayo St., O’Neill, NE 68763-1182
CD FEEDLOTS INC. 87932 561 Ave., Hartington, NE 68739; 402-254-6431
CENTRAL FEEDERS INC. 75161 Rd. 447, Overton, NE 68863; 308-987-2510
CHAPPELL FEEDLOT 16780 U.S. Hwy. 30, Chappell, NE 69129; 308-874-2297
CHRISTENSEN CATTLE–SOUTH/SANDY RIDGE 2967 Hwy. 14, Fullerton, NE 
68638; 308-536-2405
CIRCLE E LAND & CATTLE LLC 56521 870th Rd., Belden, NE 68717; 402-985-
2336
CIRCLE FIVE BEEF INC.–FAIRMONT YARD 1204 Rd. F, Fairmont, NE 68354; 
402-268-7211
CIRCLE FIVE BEEF INC.–HENDERSON YARD 316 Rd. B, Henderson, NE 
68371; 402-723-5764
CIRCLE P CATTLE 14191 Rd. 88, Lisco, NE 69148; 308-772-3001
COE CATTLE CO.–NORFOLK & TILDEN YARDS 3409 S. 37th St., Norfolk, NE 
68702; 402-371-6430
COTTONWOOD FEEDERS PO Box 249, 88650 464th Ave., Stuart, NE 68780; 
402-924-3564
COUNTRYSIDE LAND & CATTLE CO. RR 2, Box 82, Overton, NE 68863-9558; 
308-987-2569
CRAWFORD CATTLE CO. 1609 S. Airport Rd., Lexington, NE 68850-5513; 308-
324-4746
CTC FARMS INC.–COUFAL FEEDYARDS 883 4th Rd., Howells, NE 68641; 
402-529-6403
CUSTER COUNTY FEEDERS INC. 77920 Hwy. 21, Oconto, NE 68860; 308-858-
4455
D&D FEEDLOT GOTHENBURG 40845 Rd. 771, Gotherburg, NE 69138; 308-537-
3654
DAHLGREN CATTLE CO. INC. 74008 C Rd., Bertrand, NE 68927; 308-472-5260
DARNALL FEEDLOT 3071 Rd. 67, Harrisburg, NE 69345-5032; 308-783-2048
DARR FEEDLOT INC. 42826 Rd. 759, Cozad, NE 69130-5114; 308-324-2363
DARR FEEDLOT INC.–SOUTH LOT/BULL YARD 75429 Rd. 424, Cozad, NE 
69130; 308-324-2834
DAWSON FEEDERS INC. 43751 Rd. 758, Lexington, NE 68850; 308-324-2991
DCK HOLDINGS LLC 88005 428th Ave., Ainsworth, NE 69210; 402-387-1782
DENKER INC. 43315 Rd. 761, Lexington, NE 68850; 308-324-3051
DIAMOND 6 FEEDERS INC. 294 18th Rd., West Point, NE 68788; 402-372-5751
DINKLAGE FEED YARD INC. 10152 Rd. 20, Sidney, NE 69162; 308-254-5940
DOUBLE M FARMS 3385 E. 11th St., Kearney, NE 68847; 308-234-9549
DOUBLE R AG SERVICES INC. Ryan Richardson, 4502 470th Rd., Hay Springs, 
NE 69347-4171; 308-232-4552
DRINNIN FEEDLOTS INC. 493 E. 53rd St., Columbus, NE 68601-9609; 402-564-
7409
DRINNIN WEST CATTLE CO. 14500 Valley Rd., Palmer, NE 68864; 402-564-7409

ECKSTEIN FEEDYARDS 4480 Rd. W Box 67, Linwood, NE 68036; 402-666-5672
EISENMENGER FARMS INC. 26708 385th St., Humphrey, NE 68642; 402-923-
0401
ENGELMEYER FARMS INC. 1319 Hwy. 9  – Lot 1, West Point, NE 68788
FAESSLER FEEDLOT LTD. 10172 Rd. 82, Bridgeport, NE 69336; 308-262-1061
FELLER & CO. CATTLE FEEDERS-WISNER PO Box 784, Wisner, NE 68791-
0784; 402-529-6007
FEYERHERM FARM & CATTLE CO. INC. 951 18th Rd., West Point, NE 68788; 
402-372-3264
FLAT IRON FEEDERS LLC 11804 736 Rd., Holdrege, NE 68949; 308-995-4390
FOLKEN FEED YARDS 379 Rd. R, Leigh, NE 68643-4324; 402-487-2271
FORE-QUARTERS FEEDLOT LLC 55933 840th Rd., Norfolk, NE 68701; 402-371-
8860
FORT KEARNY CONSOLIDATED 1818 32 Rd., Minden, NE 68959; 308-832-1360
FRAHM FARMS INC. 53407 Rd. 863, Plainview, NE 68769; 402-582-4891
G&S FARMS 843 21st Rd., Axtell, NE 68924; 308-743-2162
GAMEHOM FARMS INC. 54597 862 Rd., Osmond, NE 68765; 402-748-3983
GARY BADER & SONS FEEDYARD 108 R Rd., Palmer, NE 68864; 308-894-5222
GASPERS CATTLE CO. 49549 460th Ave., Lindsay, NE 68644-5013; 402-428-4407
GERMAN LAND & CATTLE 73141 333 Ave., Imperial, NE 69033
GOLDEN WEST FEEDYARDS INC. PO Box 367, Shelby, NE 68662; 402-527-5220
GOTTSCH CATTLE CO.–JUNIATA 5120 N Liberty Ave, Juniata, NE 68955; 
402-751-2215
GOTTSCH CATTLE CO.–NORTH PLATTE LIVESTOCK FEEDERS PO Box 
1919, North Platte, NE 69101; 308-963-4386
GOTTSCH CATTLE CO.–RED CLOUD 1350 Rd. L, Red Cloud, NE 68970; 402-
746-2222
GRIFFITH FEEDLOT 75675 Hwy. 21, Cozad, NE 69130-4206
GROTHES INC. 51152 Hwy. 70, Elgin, NE 68636
GUGGENMOS RIVER RANCH LTD. 43178 N. Pleasant Valley Rd., Brewster, NE 
68821-9510; 308-547-2488
H-KO LAND & CATTLE 1197 34th Rd., David City, NE 68632; 402-367-3212
HARLAN FEEDERS INC. 71049 L Rd., Orleans, NE 68966; 308-473-7181
HARRE FEEDYARD 1715 Rd. 24, Exeter, NE 68351; 402-266-2851
HARRY KNOBBE FEEDYARD 595 15th Rd., West Point, NE 68788; 402-372-5464
HENRY AG INC. 8927 E. State Farm Rd., North Platte, NE 69101-0459; 308-530-
1057
HERB ALBERS FEED LOTS INC. 2408 6th Rd., Wisner, NE 68791; 402-529-6626
HERDCO FEEDLOT 83973 489th Ave., Barlett, NE 68622; 402-482-5931
HERMAN DINKLAGE INC. PO Box 757, Wisner, NE 68791; 402-529-3298
HI-GAIN FEEDLOT INC.–COZAD 1609 E. 8th, Cozad, NE 69130; 308-221-4030
HI-GAIN FEEDLOT INC.–FARNAM 40965 Rd. 754, Farnam, NE 69029-7017; 
308-221-4030
HIGH PLAINS FEED YARD INC. 2001 S-C Rd., Mitchell, NE 69357-3812; 308-
635-1431
HJR DOSE INC. 193 N St., Hampton, NE 68843; 402-725-3228
HOLT COUNTY FEEDERS LLC 49821 874th Rd., O’Neill, NE 68763-5315
IMPERIAL BEEF LLC 33409 749 Rd., Imperial, NE 69033; 308-882-2222
J&S FEEDLOT 1747 Rd. W, Dodge, NE 68633-3108
JMB FEEDERS, LLC 3862 Rd. 77, Potter, NE 69156; 380-879-4684

feedlot finder continued from page 129

20
22

 FC
M

G
An

gu
s B

ee
f B

ul
let

in

130



JOHNSTON FEEDLOT 47693 State Hwy. 91, Lindsay, NE 68644-5026; 402-750-
2354
K-FARMS INC. 76761 Rd. 414, Gothenberg, NE 69138; 308-537-3102
KCC FEEDING INC. PO Box 174, Minden, NE 68959-0174; 402-756-0730
KELLER FEEDLOT INC. 42208 Rd. 748, Eustis, NE 69028; 308-325-7314
KIM ALLEMANG 85495 515th Ave., Clearwater, NE 68726-9732; 402-485-2536
KNOBBE CATTLE CO. INC. 1037 C Rd., West Point, NE 68788-4036; 402-693-
2843
KNOBBE LVSTCK SALES/ HARRY KNOBBE FEEDYARD 595 15th Rd., West 
Point, NE 68788; 402-372-5464
KNOX COUNTY FEEDERS 88106 536th Ave., Bloomfield, NE 68718; 402-373-
4545
KOEHLER FARMS 55431 Hwy. 20, McLean, NE 68747-9740; 402-337-0521
KRAB INC. PO Box 95, Paxton, NE 69155-3115; 308-239-4373
LAMB FEEDYARD 42923 Rd. 808, Anselmo, NE 68813-9708; 308-643-2481
LAPASEOTES FEEDYARD–BRIDGEPORT PO Box 863, Bridgeport, NE 69336; 
308-262-1402
LAUBY CO. 42711 Rd. 753, Lexington, NE 68850; 308-324-2101
LEWIS FEEDLOT 8720 Keystone Rd., Kearney, NE 68848; 308-234-1874
LINCOLN COUNTY FEEDYARD LLC 26829 N. Cattle Growers Rd., Stapleton, NE 
69163; 308-636-2900
LINDER STOCK FARMS PO Box 246, Loomis, NE 68958; 308-876-2212
LLOYD WALLER FEED LOT INC. PO Box 559, Holdrege, NE 68949; 308-995-
8311
LOGAN VALLEY FEEDERS LLC 1377 Hwy. 77, Oakland, NE 68045; 402-685-5815
LOSEKE FEEDYARDS 34532 130th Ave., Columbus, NE 68601-8718; 402-564-
5233
M FARM INC. 2410 Hwy. 81, Benedict, NE 68316; 402-732-6893
M&M FEEDERS PO Box 269, Elm Creek, NE 68836; 308-856-4318
M&M FEEDERS 75239 Rd. 429, Lexington, NE 68850; 308-233-4368
MAMOT FEED LOTS 233 Friend Rd., Saint Libory, NE 68872; 308-687-6234
MARTIN RANCH AND FEEDLOT Ty Martin, PO Box 268, Keystone, NE 69144-
0268
MCCLYMONT FEEDYARD 73027 K Rd., Holdrege, NE 68949; 308-995-6136
MEAD CATTLE CO LLC 1344 County Rd. 10, Mead, NE 68041; 402-624-2995
METZNER CATTLE CO. 12929 Q Rd., Osceola, NE 68651; 402-747-2022
MID PLAINS CATTLE CO. 1989 138 Rd., Shelby, NE 68662; 402-527-5595
MID-AMERICA FEED YARD 2350 Rd. 6950, Ohiowa, NE 68416; 800-228-4532
MIDWEST FEEDING CO. 851 238th St., Milford, NE 68405; 402-761-2053
MUELLER CATTLE CO 3634 N. Hwy. 71, Kimball, NE 69145; 308-235-2372
N A TIMMERMAN INC. 71870 Dr. 392, Indianola, NE 69034; 308-364-2221
NEBRASKA BEEF FARMS PO Box 509, Gordon, NE 69343
NEIL FEEDYARD Matt Neil, 42461 Rd. 755, Cozad, NE 69130-4230
NORTH PLATTE FEEDERS INC. 2800 E. Echo School Rd., Wellfleet, NE 69170; 
308-963-4386
NORTHEAST NE FEEDERS 86880 560th Ave., Randolph, NE 68771; 402-360-
0390
NORTHWEST CATTLE FEEDERS LLC 675 Rd. West F S, Brule, NE 69127-2925; 
308-287-2341
NOYES FEED YARDS 1768 25 Rd., Axtell, NE 68924-3662

OLSEN CATTLE CO. 1293 28 Rd., Minden, NE 68959
OLSON FARMS INC. PO Box 307, Hershey, NE 69143-0307; 308-532-2521
OPPLIGER FEEDERS LLC PO Box 158, Wallace, NE 69169; 308-963-4211
OTT LIVESTOCK LLC 731 Hwy. 275, Wisner, NE 68791; 402-529-6046
PANDORF LAND & CATTLE INC. 79580 Arnold River Rd., Callaway, NE 68825; 
308-836-2905
PAUL JOHNSON & SONS CATTLE CO. 74237 D Rd., Bertrand, NE 68927; 
308-472-3470
PAUL RIDDER FEEDLOT 1353 F Rd., West Point, NE 68788; 402-372-2841
PETERSON FARMS INC. RR 2, Box 75, Loup City, NE 68853; 308-745-0341
PHELPS COUNTY FEEDERS 73938 J Rd., Holdrege, NE 68949; 308-876-2133
PHELPS COUNTY FEEDERS–EAST 73938 J Rd., Holdrege, NE 68949; 308-876-
2133
PHELPS COUNTY FEEDERS–WEST 74281 D Rd., Bertrand, NE 68927; 308-472-
3486
PUDENZ FARMS INC. 86147 529 Ave., Plainview, NE 68769; 402-582-4572
RAICHART RANCH 34548 Rd. 709, Benkelman, NE 69021; 308-423-2513
RDO INC. 11769 732 Rd, Holdrege, NE 68949; 308-995-4673
REAL CATTLE CO. PO Box 156, McCool Junction, NE 68401; 402-724-2360
RHEA CATTLE CO. 5935 McCall Lane, Arlington, NE 68002-5136; 402-478-4344
RIVERSIDE FEEDERS LLC 43175 Pressey W Rd., Oconto, NE 68860
ROBERTS CATTLE CO. 75590 Rd. 436, Lexington, NE 68850; 308-324-5611
RODNEY WALLER FEEDLOT 11316 737 Rd., Holdrege, NE 68949-4058; 308-995-
5324
ROLLING STONE FEED YARD LLC PO Box 265, Ainsworth, NE 69210; 402-387-
1522
RON BRUNS FEED YARDS 714 Carnes Ave., Pender, NE 68047-4445
RON BRUNS FEED YARDS–EAST 885 12th Rd., Pender, NE 68047
ROTH FEEDLOTS INC. 458 S Rd., Wisner, NE 68791; 402-529-6608
RUSKAMP FEEDYARD INC. 162 8th Rd., Dodge, NE 68633; 402-693-4169
SAMSON INC. 2204 15th St, Columbus, NE 686017; 402-606-4096
SCHANTZ CATTLE 460 M Rd., Wisner, NE 68791; 402-529-2259
SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY FEEDERS PO Box 667, Morrill, NE 69358-0649; 
308-247-2004
SHEPPERD RANCH AND FEEDING CO. 45649 State Hwy. 12, Mills, NE 68753; 
402-497-4334
SILVER SPUR FEEDERS LLC PO Box 426, Minatare, NE 69356; 308-783-1000
SIOUX COUNTY FEEDERS PO Box 247, Mitchell, NE 69357
SNAKE CREEK RANCH 8062 Perkins #5, Alliance, NE 69301
SOUTH CENTRAL FEEDERS 74460 E Rd., Bertrand, NE 68927; 308-472-3434
SOUTH POINT CATTLE CO. LLC 460 M Rd., Wisner, NE 68791
SOUTHWEST FEEDERS–DANBURY 1169 EE Lane, Danbury, NE 69026; 785-
896-2246
SOUTHWEST FEEDERS LLC 74499 Hwy. 25, Hayes Center, NE 69032; 308-286-
3436
SPURGIN INC. 790 Rd. E. R S., Paxton, NE 69155; 308-289-0950
STROMBERGER FARMS INC. PO Box 787, Imperial, NE 69033; 308-883-1426
STUART CATTLE CO. INC. 43540 Rd. 756, Lexington, NE 68850; 308-324-2655
STUART’S FEEDLOT 11449 Rd. 87, Bayard, NE 69334; 308-586-1761

Continued on page 132

131

An
gu

s B
ee

f B
ul

let
in

20
22

 FC
M

G



SWEETWATER CATTLE CO. LLC 5622 E. 78th St., Kearney, NE 68847-9767; 
308-236-5458
T&E CATTLE CO. INC. 4444 W. 13th St., Grand Island, NE 68803; 308-384-1981
TIMMERMAN & SONS FEEDING CO. INC. PO Box 367, Springfield, NE 68059; 
402-253-2218
TIMMERMAN FEEDING CORP. 660 County Rd. C, Ashland, NE 68003; 402-944-
2798
TIMMERMAN FEEDING CORP. PO Box 367, Springfield, NE 68059; 402-253-
2218
TIMMERMAN FEEDING CORP. 71870 D. 392, Indianola, NE 69034; 308-364-
2221
VALLEY FEED YARDS INC. 7775 L62A, Bayard, NE 69334; 308-586-1688
VAN HOUSEN FEED YARD LLC 777 123rd Rd., Stromsburg, NE 68666; 402-764-
5914
VERING FEEDYARD 602 Thornbird Dr., Fremont, NE 68025-6445; 402-720-1441
WAGONHAMMER CATTLE CO. PO Box 548, Albion, NE 68620; 402-395-2178
WEBER FEED YARD 1173 Hwy. 33, Dorchester, NE 68343-2299; 402-946-4551
WEBORG FEEDING CO. LLC 1737 V Rd, Pender, NE 68047; 402-385-3441
WEITZENKAMP FARMS INC. 206 County Rd. 20, Hooper, NE 68031; 402-567-
2206
WHERS FEEDYARD 3150 Old Cheney Rd., Milford, NE 68405; 402-761-2960
WIGGINS FEEDYARD LLC 10077 U.S. 385, Bridgeport, NE 69336; 308-262-1140
WILKE CATTLE CO. 14111 298th St., Columbus, NE 68601-9630; 402-564-0377
WINDMILL FEEDERS 1665 Rose Rd., Elba, NE 68835; 308-863-2244
WINNER CIRCLE FEEDYARD 320094 Granada Rd., Minatare, NE 69356; 308-
783-2131
WISNER FEEDLOTS INC. PO Box 430, Wisner, NE 68791-0649; 402-529-3571
WRIGHT’S FEEDYARD INC. 903 Rd. 24, Benedict, NE 68316-9012; 402-732-
6789
ZOCHOL FEEDLOT 1573 CR 54, Alliance, NE 69301

NEVADA
DAVE STIX LIVESTOCK 4830 Farm District Rd., Fernley, NV 89408; 775-575-4250
L-M FEEDLOT PO Box 643, Yerington, NV 89447; 775-463-2904
R. N. FULSTONE CO. Box 34, Smith, NV 89430; 775-465-2341
SANDHILL FEEDLOT 3300 Feedlot Rd., Winnemucca, NV 89445; 775-623-4099
SMITH VALLEY CATTLE FEEDERS PO Box 18, Smith, NV 89430; 775-465-2691
SNYDER LIVESTOCK CO. INC. PO Box 550, Yerington, NV 89447; 775-463-2677
WESTERN NEVADA CATTLE FEEDERS 2105 N Meridian Rd., Lovelock, NV 
89419-5610; 775-273-7900

NEW MEXICO
4 DAUGHTERS LAND & CATTLE CO. 3211 Hwy. 47, Los Lunas, NM 87031; 
505-388-2902
7H CATTLE FEEDERS PO Box 220, Clayton, NM 88415-0220; 575-374-2591
BILL KING RANCH PO Box 2670, Moriarty, NM 87035; 505-220-9909
CLAYTON CATTLE FEEDERS INC. 14 CCF Lane, Clayton, NM 88415; 575-374-
2571
MAYFIELD RANCHES PO Box 9031, Playas, NM 88009; 505-436-2544
NEW MEXICO FEEDING CO. PO Box 661, Deming, NM 88031
OPPLIGER FEEDERS LLC NORTH YARD 520 County Rd. 14, Clovis, NM 88101; 
505-389-5321

RKR FEEDERS PO Box 100, Clayton, NM 88415; 505-374-2516
UNION GANADERA REG DE CHIH INC. SANTA TERESA INT’L 100 Frontera 
Blvd., Santa Teresa, NM 88008; 505-589-1620
WHEELER FEED YARD INC. PO Box 1801, Clovis, NM 88101

NEW YORK
BRAD HUFFINES 2581 Lodi-Interlaken Rd., Lodi, NY 14860-9743; 607-582-7679

NORTH DAKOTA
BAR V RANCH LTD. 2652 Hwy. 281 S.E., Jamestown, ND 58401-9213; 701-269-
0532
BEAVER CREEK CUSTOM FEEDING 8510 52nd St. S.W., Richardton, ND 58652-
9437; 701-974-3384
DAKOTA PRAIRIE BEEF 12806 89th St. S.W., Scranton, ND 58653-0003; 701-275-
6810
LORENZ FEEDLOT 1041 81st Ave. S.W., Dodge, ND 58625; 701-846-7254

OHIO
HUMBERT FARMS 13149 S Rd. 66, Fayette, OH 43521; 419-392-1859

OKLAHOMA
ALFADALE STOCK FARMS LLC 1200 N. Alfadale Rd., El Reno, OK 73036; 405-
262-1894
AMIGO FEEDERS Rt. 2, Box 94, Keyes, OK 73947
BUFFALO FEEDERS LLC–PRATT FEEDERS PO Box 409, Buffalo, OK 73834-
0409; 580-735-2511
C&M CATTLE PO Box 67, Boise City, OK 73933; 580-544-2603
CATTLEMAN’S CHOICE FEEDYARD INC. 183709 E. County Rd. 37, Gage, OK 
73843; 580-698-2271
CELEBRITY FEEDERS LLC PO Box 201, Felt, OK 73937; 580-426-2333
CIMARRON FEEDERS Rt. 1, Box 59, Texhoma, OK 73949; 580-543-6383
COW CREEK FEEDERS LLP Rt. 2, Box 94, Keyes, OK 73947; 580-545-3776
CRI FEEDERS OF GUYMON LLC RR 2, Box 114, Guymon, OK 73942; 580-545-
3344
FREEMAN FEEDLOT INC. PO Box 589, Texhoma, OK 73949; 580-423-7281
HENRY C. HITCH FEEDLOT INC. 3633 Rd. Z, Guymon, OK 73942; 580-338-
2533
HERBEL FARMS AND FEEDLOT RR 1, Box 16, Hooker, OK 73945; 580-652-
2294
HERITAGE BEEF LLC 13913 Technology Dr., Suite A2, Oklahoma City, OK 73134; 
405-443-2600
HITCH FEEDERS I RR 1, Box 53, Hooker, OK 73945; 800-951-8502
FIVE RIVERS CATTLE FEEDING–CIMARRON FEEDERS Rt. 1, Box 59, 
Texhoma, OK 73949; 580-308-1188
NORTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA A&M COLLEGE Cole Rushing, 200 I NE, 
104AB, Miami, OK 74354; 918-540-6262
O-K CALF FEEDERS INC. PO Box 330, Buffalo, OK 73834; 580-735-2543
OKLAHOMA NATIONAL STOCKYARDS CO. 2501 Exchange Ave., Ste 107, 
Oklahoma City, OK 73108; 405-235-8675
PREMIUM BEEF FEEDERS LLC 21185 E. 1370 Rd., Lone Wolf, OK 73655; 580-
846-9971
PRIDE FEEDERS LP RR 2, Box 67, Hooker, OK 73945; 580-253-6381
RED PLAINS RANCH 27520 Hwy. 33, Cashion, OK 73016; 405-368-0773
ROGERS, DENNIS RR 3 Box 359, Henryetta, OK 74437

feedlot finder continued from page 131

20
22

 FC
M

G
An

gu
s B

ee
f B

ul
let

in

132



XCEL FEEDYARD LLC 260726 E. 800 Rd., Watonga, OK 73772; 580-623-4934
OREGON

BEEF NORTHWEST FEEDERS LLC–BOARDMAN 66407 Taggares Lane, 
Boardman, OR 97818-9681; 541-481-2386
BEEF NORTHWEST FEEDERS LLC–NYSSA 3455 Victorio Rd., Nyssa, OR 
97913-5053; 541-372-2101
TOP CUT FEEDLOT 77197 Hwy. 207, Echo, OR 97826; 541-564-0476
WOLFE FEEDLOT 80897 Wolfe Lane, Hermiston, OR 97838; 541-567-3050

PENNSYLVANIA
HERR ANGUS FARM 25 Airport Rd., Nottingham, PA 19362-9730; 610-932-5977
SILVER RUN FARM 1400 W. Penn Grant Rd., Lancaster, PA 17603-9664; 717-872-
9194

SOUTH DAKOTA
ALBERT J. SELLAND & SONS 24166 395th Ave., Letcher, SD 57359; 605-248-
2261
BONES FEEDYARD 45874 268th St., Parker, SD 57053; 605-526-6277
DOCTER FEEDLOT 11511 413th Ave., Amherst, SD 57421; 605-448-2217
FALL RIVER FEEDYARD LLC PO Box 892, Hot Springs, SD 57747; 605-745-4109
FULLER FEEDYARD 30170 191st St., Onida, SD 57564; 605-310-8474
HAVERHALS FEEDLOT INC. 29457 482nd Ave., Hudson, SD 57034-6627; 605-
984-2478
JAKE RING & SONS INC. 24924 273 St., Norris, SD 57560; 605-462-6231
KJERSTAD LIVESTOCK PARTNERSHIP 20057 Wolf Rd., Quinn, SD 57775; 
605-386-2132
L.D.L. CATTLE CO. 36168 138th St., Ipswich, SD 57451; 605-426-6803
MOES FEEDLOT LLC 16319 445th Ave., Florence, SD 57235-5623; 605-520-1823
NELSON CATTLE CO. 309726 240th St., Letcher, SD 57359; 605-248-2341
PENRHOS FARMS RR 2, Box 116, Britton, SD 57430
RUBENDALL CATTLE CO. 1413 E. 4th St., Mitchell, SD 57301; 605-996-7943
VOORHEES CATTLE CO. PO Box 411, Onida, SD 57564-0034; 605-973-2471
WHISKEY RIVER CATTLE CO. 201 5th Ave. S.E., Clark, SD 57225-1830; 605-532-
5252

TENNESSEE
PLEASANT VALLEY FARMS CATTLE 2395 Hwy. 64E, Shelbyville, TN 37160; 
615-394-6776

TEXAS
3H ALL NATURAL RANCH AND FEEDYARD PO Box 100, Clarendon, TX 79226; 
806-874-9422
A TEAM FEEDERS LLC PO Box 251, Bushland, TX 79012
A2 CATTLE FEEDING INC. PO Box 1153, Canyon, TX 79015; 806-647-7996
AGRI RESEARCH CENTER LLC 17001 Hope Rd., Canyon, TX 79015; 806-499-
3392
AMIGOS BEEF CATTLE CO. LLC PO Box 70, Edroy, TX 78352; 361-368-4171
AZTX CATTLE CO. PO Box 390, Hereford, TX 79045; 800-999-5065
BAR G FEEDYARD PO Box 1797, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-357-2241
BAR G FEEDYARD II PO Box 1797, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-276-5278
BARRETT-CROFOOT FEEDLOTS EAST PO Box 670, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-
357-2216
BARRETT-CROFOOT FEEDLOTS INC. WEST PO Box 670, Hereford, TX 79045-
0670; 806-289-5281

BEZNER BEEF 12846 FM 3110, Texline, TX 79087; 806-377-6301
BORDERLAND FEEDERS LTD. 14199 N Loop, Clint, TX 79836; 915-851-3004
BOVINA CATTLE CO. PO Box 150, Bovina, TX 79009; 806-225-4400
BOVINA FEEDERS INC. 1355 FM 145, Farwell, TX 79325; 806-224-3042
BRAZOS VALLEY LIVESTOCK COMMISSION CO. INC. 800 S. Monroe, 
Amarillo, TX 79101; 806-372-3877
BROWN CATTLE FEEDERS INC. 1009 FM 1058, Friona, TX 79035; 806-289-
5902
BUFFALO FEEDERS LLC PO Box 409; Buffalo, OK 73834; 580-735-2511
CACTUS FEEDERS PO Box 3050, Amarillo, TX 79116; 800-687-2333
CACTUS FEEDERS–WOLF CREEK FEEDYARD 13352 FM 2711, Perryton, TX 
79070-6930; 806-435-5697
CACTUS FEEDERS–WRANGLER FEEDYARDS PO Box 620, Happy, TX 79042-
0620; 806-668-4741
CACTUS FEEDYARD–CACTUS FEEDERS PO Box 386, Cactus, TX 79013; 
806-966-5151
CAL-TEX FEEDYARD INC. 381 County Rd. 373, Trent, TX 79561; 325-862-6111
CANADIAN FEEDYARDS INC. PO Box 866, Canadian, TX 79014; 806-323-5333
CANSLER FEEDERS 5506 County Rd. OO, Hereford, TX 79045-7716
CANTEX FEEDERS LP 3900 County Rd 23, Hedley, TX 79237; 806-856-5984
CANYON VIEW FEEDERS PO Box 1, Hartley, TX 79044; 806-922-5165
CARRIZO FEEDERS LTD. 13850 Carrizo Rd., Texline, TX 79087; 806-362-4530
CARRIZO FEEDERS LTD. PO Box 6, Carrizo Springs, TX 78834; 830-876-3518
CARSON COUNTY FEEDYARD 6606 Ritter Rd., Groom, TX 79068; 806-886-
4892
CATTLCO–LONESTAR Box 308, Happy, TX 79042; 806-558-5411
CATTLE TOWN FEEDERS LTD. PO Drawer 1938, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-357-
2231
CATTLEMEN’S FEEDLOT LTD. PO Drawer 676, Olton, TX 79064; 806-285-2616
CENTRAL TEXAS CATTLE CO. PO Box 10, La Vernia, TX 78121; 830-779-4411
CHAMPION FEEDERS LLC PO Box 150, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-258-7255
CHAPARRAL FEEDERS INC. 9129 FM 140, Ulvalde, TX 78801; 830-278-6000
CHARCO CATTLE FEEDERS 563 County Rd. 308, Floresville, TX 78114; 210-508-
8023
CIRCLE THREE FEEDYARD PO Box 830, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-276-5241
CLIFFORD OLDHAM CATTLE CO PO Box 128, Shamrock, TX 79079
CLINT FEEDYARDS INC. Box 315, Clint, TX 79836
COCHRAN COUNTY FEED YARD LTD. 2205 County Rd. 110, Morton, TX 
79346; 806-525-4256
CORONADO FEEDERS 4301 FM 297, Dalhart, TX 79022; 806-384-2396
COYOTE LAKE FEEDYARD INC. 1287 FM 1731, Muleshoe, TX 79347; 806-946-
3321
DALHART CATTLE FEEDERS PO Box 1988, Dalhart, TX 79022; 806-384-2333
DAVID HILL CATTLE CO. 3596 FM 1058, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-258-7677
DAWN CUSTOM FEEDERS INC. PO Box 57, Dawn, TX 79025; 806-258-7246
DEAN CLUCK FEEDYARD LTD. 105 Dean Cluck Ave., Gruver, TX 79040; 806-733-
5021
DETTLE’S COLDWATER CREEK CATTLE CO. PO Box 66, Stratford, TX 79084-
0066; 806-727-4646

Continued on page 134

133

An
gu

s B
ee

f B
ul

let
in

20
22

 FC
M

G



DIAMOND B FEEDYARD LLC 7405 FM 928, Tulia, TX 79088; 806-668-4731
DIAMOND CATTLE FEEDERS 3794 County Rd. 1, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-276-
5787
DIMMITT FEEDYARD LLC PO Box 638, Dimmitt, TX 79027-0638; 806-647-2106
DOUBLE D FEEDYARD LLC PO Box 559, Dimmitt, TX 79027; 806-647-5002
DRISKILL FEEDYARD INC. PO Box 248, Sabinal, TX 78881; 830-988-2852
DUMAS FEEDYARD LLC 11301 U.S. Hwy. 287, Dumas, TX 79029-7606; 806-935-
7993
F TROOP FEEDERS INC. 20 Bartlett II Rd., Hereford, TX 79045; 806-258-7298
FIVE RIVERS–HARTLEY FEEDERS PO Box 387, Hartley, TX 79044; 806-553-
2383
FIVE RIVERS–XIT FEEDERS 2690 U.S. Hwy. 54, Dalhart, TX 79022; 806-884-
2436
FIVE RIVERS CATTLE FEEDING–CORONADO FEEDERS 4301 FM 297, 
Dalhart, TX 79022; 806-464-9548
FRIONA FEEDYARD PO Box 806, Friona, TX 79035; 806-265-3574
FRIONA INDUSTRIES LP 500 S. Taylor St. Ste. 601, Amarillo, TX 79101; 806-220-
374-1881
FRISCHE BROS. PO Box 453, Dumas, TX 79029; 806-934-1370
FRONTERA FEEDYARD PO Box 425, Muleshoe, TX 79347; 806-272-7555
FRONTIER FEEDYARD 14695 FM 1261, Spearman, TX 79081; 806-882-4251
GRAHAM LAND & CATTLE CO. PO Box 925, Gonzales, TX 78629; 830-672-
6504
GREEN PLAINS CATTLE CO.–CANYON 2 S. Hunsley Hills Blvd., Canyon, TX 
79015-2102; 806-655-2843
GREEN PLAINS CATTLE CO.–HEREFORD 5150 Great Plains Dr., Hereford, TX 
79045; 806-578-4291
GREEN PLAINS CATTLE CO.–TULIA 6443 FM 928, Tulia, TX 79088; 608-624-
4411
GRISHAM FARMS 4191 Airport Trl., Temple, TX 76504; 254-718-6502
HALE CENTER FEEDYARD/CACTUS FEEDERS 1635 FM 179, Hale Center, TX 
79041; 806-879-2104
HANSFORD COUNTY FEEDERS LP 13800 County Rd. 19, Spearman, TX 79081; 
806-477-1900
HART OF TEXAS CATTLE FEEDERS LLC PO Box 730, Hart, TX 79043
HARTLEY FEEDERS PO Box 387, Hartley, TX 79044; 806-553-5259
HEC FEEDYARD PO Box 307, Friona, TX 79035-7034
HEDLEY FEEDLOT INC. PO Box 295, Hedley, TX 79237
HEIFER RANCH AT ARROYO SECO 1771 FM 2337, Hale Center, TX 79041
HENRICHSON FEEDYARD PO Drawer 739, Cotulla, TX 78014
HEREFORD FEED YARDS CO. INC. PO Box 390, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-364-
0172
HILL LAND & CATTLE CO. PO Box 307, Hart, TX 79043; 806-938-2156
HOWELL CATTLE CO. LP PO Drawer 809, Premont, TX 78375; 361-348-3845
HOWELL FEEDERS 3245 FM 1524, Dimmitt, TX 79027; 806-647-0790
HOYE FARMS 13944 Continental Rd., Electra, TX 76360
IMMEL FEEDYARD PO Box 191, Fredericksburg, TX 78624; 830-889-5808
J&R FEEDLOT LLC 25 JR Feeders Rd., Rio Grande City, TX 78582
JADE CATTLE FEEDERS INC. PO Box 705, Perryton, TX 79070; 806-435-4658
JOE BLANTON FEEDYARD 10100 FM 2272, Claude, TX 79019; 806-944-5249

KABIL CATTLE CO. PO Box 126, Stratford, TX 79084; 806-384-3334
KEELING CATTLE FEEDERS INC. PO Box 1853, Hereford, TX 79045-1853; 
806-357-2261
KING RANCH INC. PO Box 1090, Kingsville, TX 78364; 361-595-5683
KIRKLAND FEEDYARD PO Box 590, Vega, TX 79092; 806-267-2118
LAZBUDDIE FEEDERS 5376 FM, Melissa, TX 75454-2608
LIPAN CATTLE FEEDERS PO Box 460, Veribest, TX 76886; 325-655-7177
LITTLEFIELD FEEDYARD 1640 FM 37, Amherst, TX 79312; 806-385-5141
LIVE OAK FEEDLOT INC. PO Box 125, Batesville, TX 78829; 830-376-4302
LONE OAK CATTLE CO. INC. PO Box 1460, Bridgeport, TX 76426-1460; 254-
965-2971
LONE OAK FEEDERS INC. PO Box 773, Stephenville, TX 76401; 254-918-1660
LUBBOCK FEEDERS LP PO Box 53780, Lubbock, TX 79453-3780; 806-745-4587
LUCKEY CUSTOM FEEDLOT INC. PO Box 1150, Devine, TX 78016; 830-665-3624
LUST ANGUS FEEDLOT 564 County Rd. 22, Abernathy, TX 79311
M1 CATTLE CO. 4590 County Rd. 8, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-346-1161
MAC KEHOE CATTLE INC. PO Box 250, Texline, TX 79087
MARK BECHTHOLD PENS Rt. 2, Box 226, Booker, TX 79005; 806-658-4457
MASON COUNTY FEEDERS LTD. 3356 Old Junction Rd., Mason, TX 76856; 
325-347-6378
MC6 CATTLE FEEDERS INC. PO Box 310, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-414-1844
MCCLOY FEEDLOT 11893 County Rd. 7, Morse, TX 79062
MCLEAN FEEDYARD LTD. PO Box 630, McLean, TX 79057-0630
MCLEOD FARMS INC. 11700 County Rd. 7, Morse, TX 79062; 806-878-2649
MELISSA FEEDERS LLC 5376 FM 545, Melissa, TX 75454; 972-837-2241
MILANO LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE LTD. PO Box 146, Milano, TX 76556; 512-
455-7631
MORALES FEED LOTS INC. PO Box 487, Devine, TX 78016; 830-663-4441
MORRIS STOCK FARM 8075 County Rd. Y, Gruver, TX 79040; 806-733-2362
NEW TEX FEEDYARD INC. PO Box 195, Friona, TX 79035; 806-265-3387
NOLAN COUNTY FEEDERS LLC PO Box 506, Roscoe, TX 79545; 325-766-2601
NORTEX FEEDERS LLC PO Box 1963, Dalhart, TX 79022; 806-384-2311
ODYSSEY CATTLE FEEDERS 3245 FM 1524, Dimmitt, TX 79027
OPPLIGER FEEDYARD – SUNNYSIDE 2875 U.S. Hwy, 385, Dimmitt, TX 79027; 
806-647-1174
OPPLIGER FEEDYARD INC. – SOUTH YARD 600 S Tyler St., Ste. 12033, 
Amarillo, TX 79101; -806-3361
OT FEEDYARD & RESEARCH LLC PO Box 1777, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-276-
5735
OWL FEEDYARD INC. PO Box 1206, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-364-2462
PACO FEED YARD LTD. PO Box 956, Friona, TX 79035-0956; 806-265-3281
PALO DURO FEED YARD PO Box 1038, Gruver, TX 79040; 806-733-2416
PECOS BEEF CATTLE FEEDERS 5100 Alternate 90, Seguin, TX 78155-0991
PERRY FEEDERS INC. 110847 I-37, Pleasanton, TX 78064; 830-281-4655
PERRYTON FEEDERS LLC 13210 Hwy. 70 S, Perryton, TX 79070; 806-435-5466
POTTER FEEDLOT 13071 U.S. Hwy 87, Dalhart, TX 79022
QUALITY BEEF PRODUCERS PO Box 145, Wildorado, TX 79098; 806-426-3362
QUIEN SABE FEEDERS PO Box 308, Happy, TX 79042; 806-558-5411
R&P FEEDYARD INC. 370 FM 1055, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-276-5575
RAFTER 3 FEEDYARD LTD. PO Box 1127, Dimmitt, TX 79027; 806-647-5103

feedlot finder continued from page 133

20
22

 FC
M

G
An

gu
s B

ee
f B

ul
let

in

134



RANDALL COUNTY FEEDYARD 15000 FM 2219, Amarillo, TX 79119; 806-499-
3701
RAYS LIVESTOCK 13610 Cullen Blvd., Huston, TX 77047; 713-264-6276
RIO BEEF FEEDYARDS PO Box 1168, Edinburg, TX 78540; 956-642-3617
ROGERS & SONS II PO Box 559, Dimmitt, TX 79027; 806-647-5002
ROGERS & SONS LTD. PO Box 559, Dimmitt, TX 79027; 806-647-3448
RUNNELLS PETERS FEEDYARDS LLC 1444 FM 1665, Quemado, TX 78877; 
830-773-0896
SANTA FE FEEDERS LTD. PO Box 126, Linn, TX 78563; 361-568-3244
SANTA FE FEEDERS LTD. 2840 W. Trenton Rd., Edinburg, TX 78539; 956-627-
2693
SHEARRER FEEDLOT INC. 4250 Strawberry City Rd., Poteet, TX 78065; 830-281-
4986
SLASH O CATTLE PO Box 670, Hereford, TX 79045
SOUTH WEST FEEDYARD PO Box 1717, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-364-0693
SOUTHWEST FEEDYARD/CACTUS FEEDERS PO Box 1717, Hereford, TX 
79045-1717; 806-364-0693
SOUTHWEST LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE INC. PO Box 1456, Uvalde, TX 78802; 
830-278-5621
SPARKMAN CATTLE FEEDERS INC. 324 FM 1055, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-
276-5856
SPEARMAN CATTLE FEEDERS CO. INC. PO Box 339, Spearman, TX 79081; 
806-659-2577
SPEARTEX STARTING YARD PO Box 248, Spearman, TX 79081
SPRINGLAKE FEEDYARD PO Box 257, Earth, TX 79031
STARR FEEDYARDS LTD. 144 Star Feedyard Rd., Rio Grande City, TX 78582; 
956-842-3354
STEDJE LIVESTOCK 14780 FM 1262; Gruver, TX 79040; 806-338-0181
STONEY POINT FEEDYARD 5376 FM 545, Melissa, TX 75454; 972-837-2241
STRATFORD FEEDYARD 14001 County Rd. 9, Stratford, TX 79084-3803; 806-
396-5501
SUGARLAND CATTLE FEEDERS PO Box 186, 3595 Tierra Blanca Rd., Hereford, 
TX 79045; 806-344-4713
SWISHER COUNTY CATTLE CO. 6656 FM 214, Happy, TX 79042; 806-627-
4231
TASCOSA FEED YARD INC. PO Box 220, Bushland, TX 79012; 806-355-7419
TEJAS FEEDERS LTD. PO Box 1782, Pampa, TX 79066; 806-665-2303
TEJAS FEEDERS LTD. EAST PO Box 1782, Pampa, TX 79066; 806-665-2303
TEXANA FEEDERS LTD. 3493 FM 539, Floresville, TX 78114; 830-947-3396
TEXAS BEEF PRODUCERS FEEDYARD PO Box 1355, Dumas, TX 79029; 806-
322-1213
TIERRA BLANCA CATTLE FEEDERS 3476 County Rd. 9, Hereford, TX 79045; 
806-363-6080
TRADITION FARMS LLC 995 FM 145, Dimmitt, TX 79027; 806-647-5777
TRI-STATE CATTLE FEEDERS 3810 Meadowlark Lane, Hereford, TX 79045-7383; 
806-364-4030
USA FEEDYARD LP 8370 County Rd. W, Gruver, TX 79040; 806-733-5043
WELLS BROS. FEEDLOT 2155 E. Hwy. 60, Friona, TX 79035; 806-295-6988
WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FEEDYARD 2950 E. Nance Rd., 
Canyon, TX 79016; 806-651-2564

WESTERN CATTLE FEEDERS LLC 671 County Rd. 120, TX 79241; 806-652-3308
WHEELER LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC PO Box 364, Wheeler, TX 79096; 806-826-
5591
WOLF CREEK FEEDYARD 13352 FM 2711, Perryton, TX 79070; 806-435-5697
WRANGLER FEEDYARD PO Box 620, Happy, TX 79042; 806-668-4741
WTAMU RESEARCH FEEDYARD 2950 E. Nance Rd., Canyon, TX 79016; 806-
651-2559
XCL FEEDERS INC. PO Box 1644, Hereford, TX 79045; 806-289-5254
XIT FEEDERS 2690 US Hwy. 54 W., Dalhart, TX 79022; 806-884-2430

UTAH
COWLEY FARM & FEEDLOT 546 N. Venice Main St., Venice, UT 84701-9470; 
435-896-5260
ELBERTA VALLEY AG PO Box 10, Elberta, UT 84626; 801-667-3500
J.Y. FERRY & SONS 845 N. 6800 W., Corinne, UT 84307-9737; 435-744-2618
JARRETT LAND & LIVESTOCK INC. 405 N. 1200 W., Nephi, UT 84648; 435-
681-1598
JOHNSON FEEDLOT PO Box 309, Aurora, UT 84620; 435-529-7443
LARKIN CATTLE CO. 8455 S. 2000 W., Willard, UT 84340; 435-730-1490
LYMAN FARM & FEEDLOT 5160 N. 2000 W., Delta, UT 84624; 435-864-4727
VALLEY VIEW FEEDLOT PO Box 512, Aurora, UT 84620; 435-529-3240

WASHINGTON
ARDELL FEEDLOT 2445 Rd. 3 NW, Moses Lake, WA 98837; 509-787-3196
BEEF NORTHWEST FEEDERS LLC–QUINCY 6287 Adams Rd N., Quincy, WA 
98848-9032; 509-787-3546
BEUS CATTLE CO. 502 E. Vineyard Lane, Pasco, WA 99301; 509-545-9812
EL ORO CATTLE FEEDERS–AGRIBEEF CO. 18857 Rd. 2.7 S.E., Moses Lake, WA 
98837; 509-349-2321
FLOREN FEEDLOT 8713 Rd. 11 S.W., Royal City, WA 99357; 509-346-2261
HARRAH FEEDLOT 3180 Evans Rd., Wapato, WA 98951; 509-848-2992
MARK ARSTEIN LLC PO Box 176, Granger, WA 98932
MIDVALE CATTLE CORP. LLC 1695 Midvale Rd., Sunnyside, WA 98944; 509-
837-3151
PARA LIVESTOCK INC. PO Box 369, Othello, WA 99344; 509-488-5783
SIMPLOT FEEDERS LTD. PO Box 1306, Pasco, WA 99301; 509-547-8864
VAN DE GRAAF RANCHES & FEED LOTS INC. 1691 Midvale Rd., Sunnyside, 
WA 98944; 509-837-3151

WEST VIRGINIA
JACKSON COUNTY REGIONAL LIVESTOCK MARKET PO Box 446, Riverton, 
WV 25271; 304-373-1269

WISCONSIN
BIDDICK INC. 11623 Hwy. 80 N., Livingston, WI 53554; 608-943-6363
BROWN SWISS SALE SERVICE LLC PO Box 146, Lake Mills, WI 53551; 920-
648-2428
FENNIMORE LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE INC. PO Box 76, Fennimore, WI 53809; 
608-822-3255
MIDWEST SELECT SALE N5055 State Rd. 104 #1, Albany, WI 53502; 608-897-
8014
TURENNE LIVESTOCK MARKET LLC PO Box 486, Thorp, WI 54001; 715-669-
7127

Continued on page 136

135

An
gu

s B
ee

f B
ul

let
in

20
22

 FC
M

G



WYOMING
DINKLAGE FEED YARD INC. 5596 U.S. Hwy 26, Torrington, WY 82240; 307-532-
4094
FRONTIER FARMING & FEEDING–NORTH PO Box 670, Torrington, WY 82240
FRONTIER FARMING & FEEDING–SOUTH PO Box 670, Torrington, WY 82240
LARSEN’S DUCK CREEK RANCH 5551 U.S. Hwy. 20, Node, WY 82228; 307-334-
2300
MILLER CATTLE & FEEDYARDS LLC 4756 State Highway 154, Torrington, WY 
82240; 307-532-2338
SHEPARD FARMS 44 Drake Rd., Wheatland, WY 82201; 307-322-2630
SOUTH MORRILL FEEDLOT 5100 Rd. 94, Torrington, WY 82240
SUNLIGHT RANCH CO. 710 Rd. 8VE, Powell, WY 82435-8109
TRUE RANCHES 377 Hightower Rd., Wheatland, WY 82201; 307-322-3812
Y 6 FEEDERS 5380 Rd. 238, Meriden, WY 82081; 307-246-3565 I

Editor’s note: The “Feedlot Finder” provides a directory to cattle feeders 
across the country who have an interest in feeding Angus cattle. This 
listing does not constitute an official endorsement by Angus Media or the 
American Angus Association. While we try to maintain as accurate a list as 
possible, the segment is fluid. To correct a listing, to request removal or to 
be added to this listing, please contact our editorial team at abbeditorial@
angus.org. 

Base listings with lot name, address and telephone are provided as a free 
service to our readers. Expanded listings and display advertisements are 
available for purchase. Email inquiries to FCMG@angus.org or call our office 
at 816-383-5200.

feedlot finder continued from page 135

Feedlot Finder Index
Alabama_____________________________________________ 124
Arizona_ _____________________________________________ 124
Arkansas_____________________________________________ 124
California_____________________________________________ 124
Colorado_____________________________________________ 124
Georgia______________________________________________ 125
Idaho________________________________________________ 125
Illinois_______________________________________________ 126
Indiana_ _____________________________________________ 126
Iowa_________________________________________________ 126
Kansas_______________________________________________ 127
Maryland_____________________________________________ 129
Minnesota____________________________________________ 129
Missouri______________________________________________ 129
Montana_ ____________________________________________ 129
Nebraska_____________________________________________ 129
Nevada______________________________________________ 132
New Mexico___________________________________________ 132
New York_____________________________________________ 132
North Dakota__________________________________________ 132
Ohio_________________________________________________ 132
Oklahoma_ ___________________________________________ 132
Oregon_______________________________________________ 133
Pennsylvania__________________________________________ 133
South Dakota__________________________________________ 133
Tennessee____________________________________________ 133
Texas________________________________________________ 133
Utah_________________________________________________ 135
Washington___________________________________________ 135
West Virginia__________________________________________ 135
Wisconsin_ ___________________________________________ 135
Wyoming_____________________________________________ 136

NOTES

20
22

 FC
M

G
An

gu
s B

ee
f B

ul
let

in

136




